#### 900226198 06/20/2012

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PPM Acquisition, LLC		107/29/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OREGON

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PPM Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	500 East Illinois Street	
City:	Newberg	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97132	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OREGON	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2759266	MAGNATRON

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

2062240779 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 206-682-8100

Email: susan.bermel@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Jerald E. Nagaee / Christensen O'Connor

Address Line 1: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

PPMT-5-50784
Jerald E. Nagae
/Jerald E. Nagae/

REEL: 004804 FRAME: 0747

**TRADEMARK** 

Date:	06/20/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=2010 Name Change to PPM Technologource=2010 Name Change to PPM Technologo	ologies LLC#page2.tif ologies LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004804 FRAME: 0748



Secretary of State - Corporation Division - 255 Capitol St. NE, Suite 181 - Salam, CR 97310-1327 - http://www.Filingin.Cregon.com - Phone: (\$18) 986-2300

FILED

	capeed as		JUL 2 9 2010
<b>R</b> E	BETRY NUMBER: 698559-98	,	OREGON
in see	ordance with Crayon Revised Statute 192.410-192.480, the informa Let release this information to all parties upon request and it will be t	lion on the application is public record. costed on our waterla.	SECRETARY OF STATE
Pleas	e Type or Print Legibly in Black Ink. Attach Additional She	et il Necessary.	
1)	Entity Name:		
	PPM Acquisition, LLC		
2)	NEW NAME OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: (If the	98eq)	
	PPM Technologies, LLC		
3)	RESTATED ARTICLES:		
	(I) A copy of the restated articles is attached.		•
4}	Check the Appropriate Statement:		
	The restated articles contain amendments, which do n	ol require member approval. These amendments we	re duly adopted by the manager(s).
	The restated antoles contain amendments, which requ	oles member approval. The date of adoption of the re-	stated articles was July ZZ, 2010,
	The amendment(s) was (were) approved by the memb		
5)	EXECUTION: (At least one member or manager mist sign.) By my signature, I decise as an authorized authority, that correct, glid complete. Making false statements in this dor	. Whis filing has been examined by me and is, to the b sument is against the law and may be penalized by fi	est of my knowledge and belief, true, nes, imprisonment or both.
ł	Signashira:	Phited Name: VALERS U.S. SPV I, LLC, by its investment manager, Valens Capita Management, LLC	
	HUMIL	VALENS OFFSHORE SPV II CORP, by investment manager, Valens Capiks Management, Luc	. Newper
		······································	······································

CONTACT NAME: (To resolve questions with this titings)
Heather A. Kmetz
PHONE NUMBER: (Include area coda.)
(503) 227-1111

FEER

Resident Processing Fee \$100

Confirmation Copy (Optional) \$5

Processing Fear are nonebodistic. Please news check payable to "Corporation Driving."

102 - Restated Articles - Limited Liability Company (81/10)

# AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

PPM TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

(formerly known as PPM ACQUISITION, LLC)

#### ARTICLE 1 Name

The name of this limited liability company is PPM Technologies, LLC ("Company").

### ARTICLE 2 Duration

The duration of this Company shall be perpetual.

### ARTICLE 3 Initial Registered Agent

The name and the street address of the initial Registered Agent of this Company is Sussman Shank Registration Services, LLC, Attn: Heather A. Kmetz, 1000 SW Broadway, Suite 1400, Portland, OR 97205-3089.

#### ARTICLE 4 Notices

The address where the Corporation Division may mall notices to this Company is Sussman Shank Registration Services, LLC, Attn: Heather A. Kmetz, 1000 SW Broadway, Suite 1400, Portland, OR 97205-3089.

### ARTICLE 5 Management

This Company is managed by managers. The initial managers of the Company are Neil Anderson, Harvey Nachman, John Palmer, Dennis Pollack and Isaac Szpilzinger.

PAGE 1 - AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004804 FRAME: 0750

## ARTICLE 6 Limitations on Liabilities of Members and Managers

The liability of a member or manager of this Company will be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by the Oregon Limited Liability Company Act as the same may be amended from time to time ("Act"). If the Act is amended to authorize the further elimination or limitation of the liability of members or managers, then the liability of a member or manager of this Company will be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by the Act as so amended.

### ARTICLE 7 Indemnification

This Company will indemnify to the fullest extent permitted by the Act any person who has been made, or is threatened to be made, a party to an action, suit or proceeding, whether civil, criminal, administrative, investigative or otherwise (including any action, suit or proceeding by or in the right of this Company), by reason of the fact that the person is or was a member or manager of this Company, or a fiduciary within the meaning of the Employee Retirement income Security Act of 1974 with respect to an employee benefit plan of this Company, or serves or served at the request of this Company as a manager or as a fiduciary of an employee benefit plan of another limited liability company, corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust or other enterprise. The right to and the amount of indemnification will be determined in accordance with the provisions of the Act in effect at the time of the determination.

To the fullest extent permitted by the Act, this Company must pay for or reimburse any and all reasonable expenses incurred by a member, manager or fiduciary of this Company who is a party to a proceeding in advance of the final disposition of the proceeding.

For purposes of determining the right to any indemnification under this Article, the termination of any action, suit or proceeding by judgment, order, settlement, conviction or upon a plea of noic contendre, or its equivalent, shall not, of itself, create a presumption that: (i) a member, manager or fiduciary breached his/her/its duty of loyalty to this Company or its members; (ii) a member, manager or fiduciary acted or falled to act in good faith, which action or inaction involved intentional misconduct or knowing violation of law; or (iii) a member, manager or fiduciary derived improper personal benefit from a transaction.

The right to indemnification and to the payment or reimbursement of expenses with regard to a proceeding referred to in this Article is not exclusive of any other rights to which any person may be entitled or hereafter acquire under any statute, provision of the Articles of Organization, Operating Agreement, vote by the managers, vote by the members, or otherwise, and will continue as to any person who has ceased to be a member, manager or

PAGE 2 - AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004804 FRAME: 0751

fiduciary of this Company, and will inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors and administrators of such person.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed these Amended and Restated Articles of Organization this day of July, 2010.

**MEMBERS:** 

VALENS U.S. SPV I, LLC

By: Valens Capital Management, LLC its investment/manager

8y:

Name:

VALENS OFFSHORE SPV II, CORP.

By: Valens Capital Management, LLC, its investment manager

By

Name:

Person to contact about this filing:

Heather A. Kmetz

(503) 227-1111

Name

Daytime Telephone Number

FIGLIERTSIZ1841082DGGUMENTEPPM ACQUISITION LLC AMENDED & RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION DOC

PAGE 3 - AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

TRADEMARK REEL: 004804 FRAME: 0752

**RECORDED: 06/20/2012**